NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING YOUTH ADVOCACY ADVISORY BOARD

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 - 12:30 P.M. Boys & Girls Club of Mission Office

Pursuant to V.T.C.A. Gov. Code Section 551.001 et. seq., the Youth Advocacy Advisory Board of the City of Mission, Texas will hold a board meeting in person and via Zoom on Tuesday October 10, 2023 at 12:30 pm at the Boys & Girls Club of Mission Office at 209 W. 18th Street, Mission, Texas.

Topic: Youth Advocacy Advisory Board Meeting

Time: Oct 10, 2023 12:30 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89233629107?pwd=Z1JqZiwb81sncwI56twfgflANDYstW.1

Meeting ID: 892 3362 9107

Passcode: 938644

Regular Meeting	<u>Originator</u>
1. Call to order	Henry Rodriguez
2. Approval of Minutes – September 2023	Henry Rodriguez
3. Citizens Participation	Henry Rodriguez
4. Director's Report	Rick Venecia
5. Programs Report	Nanette Galvan
6. Athletics Report	Edgar Villarreal
7. Grants Report	Cayla Garza
7. Chairman's Comments	Henry Rodriguez
8. Adjournment	Henry Rodriguez
Signed on this 5 th day of October, 2023.	2 V:

Rick Venecia, Boys & Girls Club Director

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned City Secretary do certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board of City Hall, 1201 E. 8th St., and at Boys & Girls Club Office, 209 W. 18th Street, Mission, Texas on this the 05th day of October 2023 at 3:30 a.m. (p.m.)

Anna Carrillo, City Secretary